

**SUMMIT AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS and
AREA 7 FLOOD MITIGATION - BASE BID - HMA PAVEMENT**

Budget Amount: \$4,000,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Advance Construction, Inc., for the HMA Pavement in the amount of \$3,932,540.27

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
				TOTAL		\$ 3,932,540.27		\$ 5,973,349.23
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 61,719.00	\$ 61,719.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
2	01005	DETOUR ROUTE	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	01014	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00
4	01015	BUSINESS ACCESS SIGN & MOUNTING SUPPLIED SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00
5	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	350	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 605.50
6	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 345.00
7	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	35	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 1,811.25
8	03041	CLEARING	INCH DIA	15	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 95.45	\$ 1,431.75
9	03042	GRUBBING	INCH DIA	15	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 31.05	\$ 465.75
10	03060	REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX	EACH	17	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 4,887.50
11	03061	INSTALL TEMPORARY MAILBOX(ES)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 862.50
12	03101	REMOVE INLET	EACH	13	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 393.67	\$ 5,117.71
13	03110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	205	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 46.09	\$ 9,448.45
14	03205	ABANDON PIPE	LF	175	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 99.46	\$ 17,405.50
15	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	3,300	\$ 3.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 8.19	\$ 27,027.00
16	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	11,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 48,400.00
17	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	525	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 2.89	\$ 1,517.25
18	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	7,200	\$ 6.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 6.07	\$ 43,704.00
19	04010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	1,650	\$ 97.40	\$ 160,710.00	\$ 56.74	\$ 93,621.00
20	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	2,250	\$ 1.85	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 1.42	\$ 3,195.00
21	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	7,750	\$ 14.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 19.02	\$ 147,405.00
22	04120	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 179.83	\$ 17,983.00

**SUMMIT AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS and
AREA 7 FLOOD MITIGATION - BASE BID - HMA PAVEMENT**

Budget Amount: \$4,000,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Advance Construction, Inc., for the HMA Pavement in the amount of \$3,932,540.27

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2	
					Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54314		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
23	04175	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION (IN TRENCHES)	CY	2,600	\$ 125.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 145.20	\$ 377,520.00
24	04176	LOOSE ROCK EXCAVATION (IN TRENCHES)	CY	500	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 116.16	\$ 58,080.00
25	04990	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	3,750	\$ 22.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 32.15	\$ 120,562.50
26	05011	PIPE BULKHEAD	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 580.81	\$ 2,904.05
27	05020	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,016.41	\$ 6,098.46
28	05021	ADJUST INLET	EACH	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 958.33	\$ 9,583.30
29	05030	CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EACH	14	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,742.42	\$ 24,393.88
30	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	14	\$ 356.00	\$ 4,984.00	\$ 638.89	\$ 8,944.46
31	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,393.94	\$ 24,393.94
32	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 23,232.32	\$ 23,232.32
33	05080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 290.40	\$ 3,484.80
34	05082	SANITARY LATERAL CONNECTION TEST & SEAL	EACH	12	\$ 875.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,016.41	\$ 12,196.92
35	05108	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	55	\$ 132.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 871.21	\$ 47,916.55
36	05155	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF	53	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 842.17	\$ 44,635.01
37	05157	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT (OPEN CUT)	LF	750	\$ 103.00	\$ 77,250.00	\$ 377.53	\$ 283,147.50
38	05316	24 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	3,652	\$ 93.00	\$ 339,336.00	\$ 108.03	\$ 394,525.56
39	05405	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE W/ OUTSIDE DROP	VF	55	\$ 576.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 534.34	\$ 29,388.70
40	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	11	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 2,276.77	\$ 25,044.47
41	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,904.04	\$ 2,904.04
42	05422	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MAJOR	EACH	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,808.09	\$ 5,808.09
43	05430	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER COVER	EACH	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,742.43	\$ 10,454.58
44	05479	96-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	3	\$ 10,905.00	\$ 32,715.00	\$ 30,202.02	\$ 90,606.06

**SUMMIT AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS and
AREA 7 FLOOD MITIGATION - BASE BID - HMA PAVEMENT**

Budget Amount: \$4,000,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Advance Construction, Inc., for the HMA Pavement in the amount of \$3,932,540.27

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2	
					Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54314		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
Bids Received: March 15, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.								
45	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	9	\$ 3,372.00	\$ 30,348.00	\$ 7,608.59	\$ 68,477.31
46	05542	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	55	\$ 101.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 325.25	\$ 17,888.75
47	05545	15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	80	\$ 101.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 429.80	\$ 34,384.00
48	05548	18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	190	\$ 104.70	\$ 19,893.00	\$ 336.87	\$ 64,005.30
49	05551	21 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	25	\$ 115.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 383.33	\$ 9,583.25
50	05554	24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	25	\$ 119.50	\$ 2,987.50	\$ 389.14	\$ 9,728.50
50A	05643	43 INCH X 68 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	950	\$ 362.50	\$ 344,375.00	\$ 528.54	\$ 502,113.00
51	05648	48 INCH X 76 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	110	\$ 409.00	\$ 44,990.00	\$ 580.81	\$ 63,889.10
52	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	2,900	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 5,887.00
53	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	31	\$ 235.00	\$ 7,285.00	\$ 272.98	\$ 8,462.38
54	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	2,000	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 4,060.00
55	05680	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 580.81	\$ 11,616.20
56	05692	STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	16	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 580.81	\$ 9,292.96
57	05990	54-INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	950	\$ 329.00	\$ 312,550.00	\$ 662.12	\$ 629,014.00
58	05991	120-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	6	\$ 16,880.00	\$ 101,280.00	\$ 34,848.49	\$ 209,090.94
59	05992	MODIFY EXT STORM MANHOLE TO CURB INLET	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,292.93	\$ 9,292.93
60	05993	CAST IN PLACE MANHOLE INLET	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,232.32	\$ 23,232.32
61	05994	FLOW EQUILIZATION BASIN	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 232,323.23	\$ 232,323.23
62	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 575.00
63	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	300	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,800.00
64	INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
65	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	3,250	\$ 18.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 59,800.00
66	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	112	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,152.00

**SUMMIT AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS and
AREA 7 FLOOD MITIGATION - BASE BID - HMA PAVEMENT**

Budget Amount: \$4,000,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Advance Construction, Inc., for the HMA Pavement in the amount of \$3,932,540.27

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
Bids Received: March 15, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.					Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54314		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187	
67	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00
68	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3,750	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 21,562.50
69	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	8,000	\$ 6.50	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 6.33	\$ 50,640.00
70	07307	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	450	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 3,105.00
71	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	7,500	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,250.00
72	08016	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - FULL DEPTH	SY	2,250	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,312.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,312.50
73	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	2,250	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,687.50
74	08052	HMA PAVEMENT 2" TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 44.89	\$ 22,445.00
75	08054	HMA PAVEMENT 4" TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.88	\$ 25,440.00
76	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	2,400	\$ 36.50	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 68,400.00
77	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	1,400	\$ 55.75	\$ 78,050.00	\$ 55.75	\$ 78,050.00
78	08204	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	1,400	\$ 57.75	\$ 80,850.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 80,850.00
79	08208	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 H	TON	2,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140,000.00
80	08210	HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	25	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 5,125.00
81	08401	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	SY	4,800	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 5,232.00
82	10990	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-CT FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	4,000	\$ 2.78	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 4.07	\$ 16,280.00
83	10991	INSTALL FIBER OPTIC COMMUNICATIONS IN SIGNAL	EACH	2	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 5,984.00	\$ 1,481.06	\$ 2,962.12
84	11005	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 5, WDOT 654.0105	EACH	18	\$ 782.00	\$ 14,076.00	\$ 1,045.46	\$ 18,818.28
85	11025	PULL BOX - 15-INCH PVC	EACH	2	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 813.13	\$ 1,626.26
86	11026	PULL BOX - 24-INCH STEEL, WDOT 653.0140	EACH	8	\$ 601.50	\$ 4,812.00	\$ 929.29	\$ 7,434.32
87	11101	CONDUIT 2-INCH HDPE (EXCAVATED)	LF	1,423	\$ 5.32	\$ 7,570.36	\$ 5.81	\$ 8,267.63
88	11102	CONDUIT 2-INCH HDPE SPECIAL (BORED)	LF	1,450	\$ 22.88	\$ 33,176.00	\$ 23.23	\$ 33,683.50
89	11112	CONDUIT 3-INCH HDPE	LF	2,466	\$ 6.87	\$ 16,941.42	\$ 6.97	\$ 17,188.02

**SUMMIT AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS and
AREA 7 FLOOD MITIGATION - BASE BID - HMA PAVEMENT**

Budget Amount: \$4,000,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Advance Construction, Inc., for the HMA Pavement in the amount of \$3,932,540.27

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2	
					Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54314		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
90	11113	CONDUIT 3-INCH HDPE SPECIAL	LF	1,592	\$ 24.12	\$ 38,399.04	\$ 29.04	\$ 46,231.68
91	11120	12/2 UF W/GROUND WIRE	LF	810	\$ 1.08	\$ 874.80	\$ 1.16	\$ 939.60
92	11123	#10 XLP USE WIRE	LF	3,585	\$ 0.93	\$ 3,334.05	\$ 0.93	\$ 3,334.05
93	11125	#6 XLP USE WIRE	LF	3,325	\$ 1.23	\$ 4,089.75	\$ 1.39	\$ 4,621.75
94	11126	#4 XLP USE WIRE	LF	9,690	\$ 1.46	\$ 14,147.40	\$ 1.74	\$ 16,860.60
95	11201	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING WIRE AND ABANDON CONDUIT IN	LF	1,610	\$ 1.98	\$ 3,187.80	\$ 2.32	\$ 3,735.20
96	11202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE BASE	EACH	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 290.40	\$ 2,904.00
97	11203	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PULL BOX	EACH	5	\$ 118.50	\$ 592.50	\$ 174.24	\$ 871.20
98	11302	INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED STREET LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	8	\$ 571.50	\$ 4,572.00	\$ 1,916.67	\$ 15,333.36
99	11403	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING STREET LIGHT UNIT	EACH	10	\$ 866.50	\$ 8,665.00	\$ 1,103.54	\$ 11,035.40
100	11600	INSTALL NEW QUAZITE VAULT - FIBER	EACH	7	\$ 1,933.00	\$ 13,531.00	\$ 1,742.42	\$ 12,196.94
101	11990	REPLACE EXISTING HPS LUMINAIRES, INTERSECTION OF	LS	1	\$ 6,834.40	\$ 6,834.40	\$ 2,787.88	\$ 2,787.88
102	11991	INSTALL FURNISHED NEW LED LUMINAIRES ON EXISTING POLES	LS	1	\$ 8,107.00	\$ 8,107.00	\$ 5,808.09	\$ 5,808.09
103	11992	INSTALL FURNISHED NEW LED LUMINAIRES ON NEW POLES	LS	1	\$ 7,979.00	\$ 7,979.00	\$ 4,646.46	\$ 4,646.46
104	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	4,850	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 5,044.00
105	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	6,500	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 6,760.00
106	12203	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH	LF	1,100	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8.63	\$ 9,493.00
107	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	LF	1,200	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 2,076.00
108	12205	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12-INCH	LF	200	\$ 10.25	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 11.79	\$ 2,358.00
109	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	225	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 13.23	\$ 2,976.75
110	12263	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW	EACH	2	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 644.00
111	12264	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW	EACH	1	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 322.00
112	12270	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY	EACH	3	\$ 295.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 339.25	\$ 1,017.75

**SUMMIT AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS and
AREA 7 FLOOD MITIGATION - BASE BID - HMA PAVEMENT**

Budget Amount: \$4,000,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Advance Construction, Inc., for the HMA Pavement in the amount of \$3,932,540.27

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
Bids Received: March 15, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.					Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54314		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187	
113	12990	PROJECT PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00
114	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	33	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 2,087.25
115	13003	REMOVE POSTS	EACH	16	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 920.00
116	13005	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & POSTS	EACH	6	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 1,035.00
117	13020	SIGN POST, 2-3/8-INCH ROUND	EACH	11	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 1,075.25
118	13021	SIGN	EACH	57	\$ 135.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 8,193.75
119	13300	MOVE SIGN	EACH	6	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 258.75	\$ 1,552.50
120	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	3,000	\$ 13.25	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 10.93	\$ 32,790.00
121	15001	16-INCH D.I. (CLASS 52) WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	1,800	\$ 210.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 232.32	\$ 418,176.00
122	15002	12-INCH D.I. (CLASS 52) WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	10	\$ 539.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 1,452.02	\$ 14,520.20
123	15003	8-INCH WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	220	\$ 243.00	\$ 53,460.00	\$ 487.88	\$ 107,333.60
124	15004	6-INCH D.I. (CLASS 52) WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	LF	80	\$ 231.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 557.58	\$ 44,606.40
125	15005	TEMPORARY WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40,656.57	\$ 40,656.57
126	15006	16-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX	EACH	3	\$ 2,764.00	\$ 8,292.00	\$ 5,808.08	\$ 17,424.24
127	15007	12-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	1	\$ 2,711.00	\$ 2,711.00	\$ 4,646.46	\$ 4,646.46
128	15008	8-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	4	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 6,144.00	\$ 2,904.04	\$ 11,616.16
129	15009	6-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	2	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 2,194.00	\$ 2,032.83	\$ 4,065.66
130	15010	HYDRANT VALVE, 6-INCH D.I. LEAD AND HYDRANT	EACH	3	\$ 6,211.00	\$ 18,633.00	\$ 13,939.40	\$ 41,818.20
131	15011	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL1)	EACH	12	\$ 1,807.00	\$ 21,684.00	\$ 8,712.12	\$ 104,545.44
132	15012	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL2)	EACH	1	\$ 813.00	\$ 813.00	\$ 1,858.58	\$ 1,858.58
133	15013	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL3)	EACH	1	\$ 4,943.00	\$ 4,943.00	\$ 19,457.07	\$ 19,457.07
134	15014	CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL4)	EACH	1	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 3,136.36	\$ 3,136.36

**SUMMIT AVENUE UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS and
AREA 7 FLOOD MITIGATION - BASE BID - HMA PAVEMENT**

Budget Amount: \$4,000,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Advance Construction, Inc., for the HMA Pavement in the amount of \$3,932,540.27

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
Bids Received: March 15, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.					Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54314		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187	
135	15015	CURB BOXES & RODS (IF NEEDED)	EACH	10	\$ 654.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 116.16	\$ 1,161.60
136	15016	CURB STOPS (IF NEEDED)	EACH	10	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 174.24	\$ 1,742.40
137	15017	ABANDON EXISTING HYDRANT	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,292.93	\$ 18,585.86
138	15018	ABANDON VALVE BOXES AND MANHOLES	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,808.09	\$ 5,808.09
139	15019	WATER MAIN OFFSET AT FLOW EQUILIZATION STRUCTURE (IF NEEDED)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 52,272.73	\$ 52,272.73

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.